LSX-1L1022-A-SPL



LSX Fiber Termination/Splice Chassis 1 RU, 24 - SC/APC, Singlemode Stranded

*Product complies with the Build America, Buy America Act (BABAA) requirements of the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act of 2021 (Pub. L. 117- 58, §§ 70901-70953), or is the subject of a waiver approved by the Secretary of Commerce or designee. Compliance requirements and waiver applicability vary based on government funding program. Check the laws and regulations for your specific program.

Product Classification

Regional Availability Latin America | North America

Portfolio CommScope®

Product Type Fiber patch/splice chassis

Product Series LSX

Government RequirementsBuild America Buy America (BABA) compliant*

General Specifications

Functionality Patching | Splicing

Application Used in LSX-style frames only

Cable Stub Type Pigtails, stranded

ColorPutty whiteGrowth ConfigurationFully loaded

Interface, front SC/APC

Location of Manufacturing Waived per BABA waiver for BEAD Program

Rack Type EIA 19 in | EIA 23 in

Rack Units 1

Shelf Movement Fixed

Splicing Type Heat shrink, single fiber fusion

Total Ports, quantity 24

Dimensions

 Height
 44.45 mm | 1.75 in

 Width
 482.6 mm | 19 in

 Depth
 304.8 mm | 12 in

Page 1 of 2



LSX-1L1022-A-SPL

Material Specifications

Finish Powder coated

Material Type Steel

Optical Specifications

Fiber Mode Singlemode

Fiber Type OS1

Packaging and Weights

Included Mounting hardware

Packaging quantity 1

Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

Agency Classification

CHINA-ROHS Below maximum concentration value

REACH-SVHC Compliant as per SVHC revision on www.commscope.com/ProductCompliance

ROHS Compliant UK-ROHS Compliant

